Tuition Rates

Preschool Students
Academic 8:00am-3:00pm School Days

RTHRIDGE CHRISTIAN PRESCHOOL

Yearly Registration

Week|y F/IT Only No Holidays or Free Weeks. (180 non- refundable
(10-hour max per days) This must be chosen prior to school
day) starting.
K1 - Full Time $200.00 $720.00.00 per month (180 days only) $75.00
K2 - Full Time $180.00 $648.00 per month (180 days only) $75.00
K3 - Full Time $160.00 $576.00 per month (180 days only) $75.00
K4 or K5— Full Time $160.00 Not available $75.00
VPK Program
Hours Weekly Parent Fee / Yearly
Registration

VPK ONLY 9:00-12:00 or )

M/WI/F or T/TH $0.00/$0.00 Academic Days Only
VPK Extended AM Academic Days/Weeks Only
and/or PM Other than 9-12 $120.00/$75.00 Registration Fee $75.00
VPK Extended AM Academic Days/Weeks Only
only 6:30 -8:45 only $60.00/$75.00 Registration Fee $75.00
VPK Holiday up to 10 hrs dail $160.00/75.00 Must Be Enrolled in Extended Care

Afterschool Program K5-12 Years Old
Hours Weekly Parent Fee

Van Pick Up $75.00 Registration Per Year

Release-6:00pm 80.00 Academic Days Only

Afterschool Holiday
Full Day (1 Day)
Afterschool Holiday
Full Week (3-5 days)
Summer Camp

up to 10 hrs daily

up to 10 hrs daily

up to 10 hrs dail

Yearly Registratio
non refundable

$20.00 if in attendance
$130.00

$140.00

n Arbor/ELC Approves

See non-academic calendar

See non-academic calendar

$75.00 Registration Per Year
See Summer Calendar

ELC Subsidy Rates *subject to change with ELC contract rates and parent re-certification

Parent Responsibility (in addition to
Parent Fee and Reg.)

One Year Olds, FT $75.00 $47.08 per day $0.00 wk
Two Year Olds, FT $75.00 $39.24 per day $0.00 wk
Three /Four Years, FT $75.00 $32.10 per day $0.00 wk
School Age Summer $75.00 $25.68 per day $12.00 wk
School Age Van P/U $75.00 $15.95 per day $0.00 wk

*Multiple Child Discounts are applied to the youngest child. This discount is not applicable in conjunction with any other scholarship/outside-
funding programs such as ELC or VPK as they only pay for days and hours the child is in actual attendance. Discount is equal to 10% of youngest

child’s weekly tuition.

*All Students must pay non-refundable Registration Fee to hold classroom spot for each school year. This is due February 1% of each year. VPK
only students do not pay a registration or weekly fee unless they are enrolled in wrap care.
*Subsidized Care & VPK must sign both in and out daily. If you do not do this, you will be charged the full price rate for that day.

Full Time 12 Month Students are eligible for 2 holding fees (1/2 tuition) and 2 free weeks of vacation following 1 full year of enroliment.

If you are employed full time (academic) by Polk County School Board, please notify the billing office by August 1%. preschool@northridgehc.com
Effective 01/15/2025
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THRIDGE CHRISTIAN PRESCHOOL

"You have several options for paying your child/children's preschool tuition.

1. Payment By Check or Money Order can be placed in the payment box just inside the door
of the preschool and church office buildings. Make sure to write your child's full name on the
memo line. These boxed are checked daily and will be posted to your account each week by
Tuesday afternoons.

2. Payment By Cash can be made to the church office only. If paying with cash we ask that you
have the exact change and wait for a written receipt. You can also place cash in a sealed
envelope with your child’s full name and amount enclosed in the payment box. We do not
keep cash on hand for change for safety reasons. The preschool office does not accept cash
payments.

3. Payment by Debit or Credit can only be made online through our website. You can view
your child's balance and pay tuition accounts. Due to the clearing house that payments are
made through you may see your payment processed through your bank right away, however,
the processing to our bank and your account may take up to 3 business days.

You will receive an email following enrollment that has your USERNAME & PASSWORD.

You can reach the website by logging on to www.northridgechristianpreschool.com . You will
then go to the Online Payment button in the bottom right of your screen. If you click on this
icon it will take you to the login page.

Each parent has their own login and password but you will be able to view all of your children
on the same page. Please note that online the username above will allow you to pay online. If
you forget your username please contact our office to request a replacement.

Weekly Tuition is due on Monday morning for the week that you are starting. If not paid by
Tuesday morning at 9:00am there is a $10.00 late fee per invoice.

We only send weekly and monthly statements if tuition is not paid on the day it is due.

Please contact the finance office if you have any questions at dwiley@northridgehc.com or by calling 863-422-
4488 ext. 2112.
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